

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 363,
Page 15, Section 190.092, Line 51, by inserting after said section and line the following:

"191.255. 1. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, no state agency, or any employee thereof, shall disclose to the federal government the statewide list of persons who have obtained a medical marijuana card.

2. Any violation of this section is a class E felony."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 39, Section 195.017, Line 482, by inserting after said line the phrase
"(dd) Flunitrazepam;"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 47, Line 742, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"[(u) Flunitrazepam;]"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 64, Section 579.065, Lines 30-36, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(11) Any amount of gamma-hydroxybutyric acid for the first offense; or

(12) More than ten milligrams of fentanyl, or any derivative thereof, or any compound, mixture, or substance containing more than ten milligrams of fentanyl or carfentanyl, or their optical isomers or analogues."; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 65, Lines 86-92, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"offense; or

(14) Twenty milligrams or more of fentanyl, or any derivative thereof, or any compound, mixture, or substance containing twenty milligrams or more of fentanyl or carfentanyl, or their optical isomers or analogues."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 66, Section 579.068, Lines 28-34, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"mixture, or preparation which contains any quantity of 3,4-

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 methylenedioxymethamphetamine; or

2 (10) More than ten milligrams of fentanyl, or any derivative thereof, or any compound,
3 mixture, or substance containing more than ten milligrams of fentanyl or carfentanyl, or their optical
4 isomers or analogues."; and

5
6 Further amend said bill and section, Page 67, Lines 64-70, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
7 thereof the following:

8
9 "methylenedioxymethamphetamine; or

10 (11) Twenty milligrams or more of fentanyl, or any derivative thereof, or any compound,
11 mixture, or substance containing twenty milligrams or more of fentanyl, carfentanyl, or their optical
12 isomers or analogues."; and

13
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.